Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Penny Poke Farms, Ltd.	01/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Estate of Marlon Brando, c/o Dressler & Associates		
Street Address:	10390 Santa Monica Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 360		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6410833
Patent Number:	6441286
Patent Number:	6667432
Patent Number:	6812392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: KevinC@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin S. Costanza

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0819

500018485

641083

T 60.0

¥ HU source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Penny Poke Farms, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of California having a mailing address of 12900 Mulholland Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, is the owner of record of the letters patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Estate of Marlon Brando, c/o Dressler & Associates (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a mailing address of 10390 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 360, Los Angeles, California 90025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patents and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents therefor.

Na W.		Estate of Marlon Brando
Date 17, 2003 E	Зу	Larry Dressler, Executor
State of <u>Alefornia</u> County of <u>Los Anglies</u>		ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Larry Dressler is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

PENELOPE T. BRIGHT Comm. # 1322745 NOTARY PUBLIC CAURTORNA Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sept. 29, 2005	Signature of Notary Public Printed Name
my comm. expiras Sept. 29, 2005	My appointme

Signature of
Notary Public July 7. Bright

Printed Name PENELOPE T. BRIGHT

My appointment expires Leptember 29, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0821

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	PATENT NO.
09/878,516	June 8, 2001	DRUMHEAD TENSIONING	6,410,833
		DEVICE AND METHOD	
10/015,489	December 12, 2001	DRUMHEAD TENSIONING	6,441,286
		DEVICE AND METHOD	
10/133,241	April 26, 2002	DRUMHEAD TENSIONING	6,667,432
		DEVICE AND METHOD	
10/206,710	July 25, 2002	DRUMHEAD TENSIONING	6,812,392
		DEVICE AND METHOD	

533214_1.DOC

2

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0822